Florida at Washington
At Husky Stadium

Temp: 31°. Clear Skies. No Wind
Unavailable: FLO - None; WASH - None
MVP: Tim Newton (FLO)

Defense: 10 Tkl, 1 Stf, Fumbles: 1 FF
Team 1st 2nd
Florida 0 13
Washington 7 0

lst Quarter
- J.Robinson 1 yard run (

2nd Quarter

- C.Perkins 42 yard field goal 8:12
- Nattiel 29 yard pass from K.Bell
- C.Perkins 43 yard field goal 0:43

3rd Quarter
- Hampton 15 yard run
- C.Perkins 34 yard field goal 0:35

TEAM STATISTICS
First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
Offensive plays - yards
Rushes - yards
Passes
Gross passing yards
Sacked - yards lost
Net passing yards

Interceptions - yards
Punts - average

Punt returns - yards
Kick returns - yards

Fumbles - lost
Penalties - yards
Third down efficiency
Fourth down efficiency
Time of possession

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Jaeger kick )

3rd 4th
9 0
0 0
6:03

( C.Perkins kick )

( K.Bell pass to N.Anderson was Incomplete.

FLO
23
13

81-407
58-231
23-11-0
176
3-25
176
1-4
5-04.4
5-42
0-0
4-2
9-72
9-20
0-0
37:18

3:31

WASH
13

57-214
32-112
25-14-1
102
0-0
102
0-0
7-03.9
4-63
6-113
3-2
3-40
5-13
0-0
22:34

No good )

Saturday, December 29

1984 Tournament - The Final Four

13:18

Rushing

Florida - J.Williams 16-89; N.Anderson 13-62; Hampton 13-57, 1 TD; K.Bell 6-2; Massey 3-8; F. 3--6
Corlew 2-6; A.Williams 1-7; Henderson 1-6

Washington - J.Robinson 14-55, 1 TD; Fenney 7-34; C.Jackson 5-7; Hunt 3-9; Millen 2-8; Toy 1--1
Passing

Florida - K.Bell 11-23-176, 1 TD

Washington - Millen 14-24-102, 1 Int; Sicuro 0-1-0

Receiving

Florida - Nattiel 3-69; J.Williams 2-16; Odom 2-34; R.McDonald 2-35; F.Neal 1-8; Rolle 1-14

Washington - Pattison 4-24;
Wroten 1-5; L.Hill 1-11

J.Robinson 2-24, 0

TD; Trimble 2-18;

D.Greene 2-13;

R.Jones 2-7



