Florida at Washington

Saturday, December 29 1984 Tournament - The Final Four

At Husky Stadium Temp: 31°. Clear Skies. No Wind

Unavailable: FLO - None; WASH - None

MVP: Tim Newton (FLO)

Defense: 10 Tkl, 1 Stf, Fumbles: 1 FF

Team	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	
Florida	0	13	9	0	22
Washington	7	0	0	0	7

1st Quarter

- J.Robinson 1 yard run (Jaeger kick) 6:03

2nd Quarter

- C.Perkins 42 yard field goal 8:12
- Nattiel 29 yard pass from K.Bell (C.Perkins kick) 3:31
- C.Perkins 43 yard field goal 0:43

3rd Quarter

- Hampton 15 yard run (K.Bell pass to N.Anderson was Incomplete. No good) 13:18
- C.Perkins 34 yard field goal 0:35

TEAM STATISTICS	FLO	WASH
First Downs	23	13
Rushing	13	6
Passing	8	6
Penalty	2	1
Offensive plays - yards	81-407	57-214
Rushes - yards	58-231	32-112
Passes	23-11-0	25-14-1
Gross passing yards	176	102
Sacked - yards lost	3-25	0-0
Net passing yards	176	102
Interceptions - yards	1-4	0-0
Punts - average	5-04.4	7-03.9
Punt returns - yards	5-42	4-63
Kick returns - yards	0-0	6-113
Fumbles - lost	4-2	3-2
Penalties - yards	9-72	3-40
Third down efficiency	9-20	5-13
Fourth down efficiency	0-0	0-0
Time of possession	37:18	22:34

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Rushing

Florida - J.Williams 16-89; N.Anderson 13-62; Hampton 13-57, 1 TD; K.Bell 6-2; Massey 3-8; F. 3--6 Corlew 2-6; A.Williams 1-7; Henderson 1-6

Washington - J.Robinson 14-55, 1 TD; Fenney 7-34; C.Jackson 5-7; Hunt 3-9; Millen 2-8; Toy 1--1

Passing

Florida - K.Bell 11-23-176, 1 TD

Washington - Millen 14-24-102, 1 Int; Sicuro 0-1-0

Receiving

Florida - Nattiel 3-69; J.Williams 2-16; Odom 2-34; R.McDonald 2-35; F.Neal 1-8; Rolle 1-14 Washington - Pattison 4-24; J.Robinson 2-24, 0 TD; Trimble 2-18; D.Greene 2-13; R.Jones 2-7 Wroten 1-5; L.Hill 1-11